1 Publication Order Number:
MKP1V120/D
MKP1V120 Series
Sidac High Voltage
Bidirectional Triggers
Bidirectional devices designed for direct interface with the ac power
line. Upon reaching the breakover voltage in each direction, the device
switches from a blocking state to a low voltage on−state. Conduction

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 2 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Littelfuse.com
Specifications subject to change without notice.  © 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
September 19, 2016 − Rev. 12
#E128662
MKP1V120 Series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TC = 25°C unless otherwise noted; Electricals apply in both directions)
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
OFF CHARACTERISTICS
Repetitive Peak Off−State Current TJ = 25°C
(50 to 60 Hz Sine Wave)
VDRM = 90 V, MKP1V120, MKP1V130 and MKP1V160
VDRM = 180 V, MKP1V240
IDRM − − 5.0 �A
ON CHARACTERISTICS
Breakover Voltage
IBO = 35 �A MKP1V120
35 �A MKP1V130
200 �A MKP1V160
35 �A MKP1V240
VBO
110
120
150
220
−
−
−
−
130
140
170
250
V
Peak On−State Voltage
(ITM = 1 A Peak, Pulse Width ≤ 300 �s, Duty Cycle ≤ 2%)
VTM − 1.3 1.5 V
Dynamic Holding Current
(Sine Wave, 50 to 60 Hz, RL = 100 Ohm)
IH − − 100 mA
Switching Resistance
(Sine Wave, 50 to 60 Hz)
RS 0.1 − − k�
DYNAMIC CHARACTERISTICS
Critical Rate−of−Rise of On−State Current,
Critical Damped Waveform Circuit
(IPK = 130 Amps, Pulse Width = 10 �sec)
di/dt − 120 − A/�s
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package* Shipping†
MKP1V120RLG
DO−41, Axial Lead
5000 / Tape & Reel
MKP1V130RLG 5000 / Tape & Reel
MKP1V160G 1000 Units / Bulk
MKP1V160RLG 5000 / Tape & Reel
MKP1V240G 1000 Units / Bulk
MKP1V240RLG 5000 / Tape & Reel
*This package is inherently Pb−Free.
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
2 Publication Order Number:
MKP1V120/D
Specifications subject to change without notice.  © 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
September 19, 2016 − Rev. 12
diomedesign
Rectangle
MKP1V120 Series
+ Current
+ Voltage
VTM
IH